115 East M.L. King, Jr. Drive, during the City Council meeting on Thursday, November 2, 2023 which begins

NOTICE
The City Council of the City of Hinesville does hereby announce that the millage rate of 2023 taxes will be set at City Hall,

at 3:00 p.m., and pursuant to the requirement of O.C.G.A. 48-5-32, does hereby publish the following presentation

of the current year's tax digest and levy along with the history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

REAL & PERSONAL

MOTOR VEHICLE

MOBILE HOME

TIMBER AT 100%

HEAVY TRUCK EQUIPMENT
UTILITIES

GROSS DIGEST

GROSS MILLAGE
SALES TAX ROLLBACK
NET MILLAGE

NET TAXES LEVIED

NET TAX INCREASE-$

NET TAX INCREASE-%

2018

CURRENT 2023 TAX DIGEST AND 5 YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY

2019

2020

2021

2022

Proposed 2023

$ 604,606,989
11,402,470
2,048,032

11,114,475

$ 615,662,153
8,878,050
2,017,609

11,902,282

$ 658,120,827
3,982,870
2,432,315

31,000
65,364
13,566,430

$ 683,025,674
5,978,960
2,430,233

24,695
14,401,913

$ 763,180,127
5,367,530
2,385,351

30,832
14,938,652

$ 956,826,804
5,394,000
2,353,155

5,730
16,189,227

$ 629,171,966

$ 638,460,094

$ 678,198,806

$ 705,861,475

$ 785,902,492

$ 980,768,916

16.44 16.35 16.86 17.69 17.39 16.14

5.74 5.85 6.36 7.19 7.09 5.99

10.70 10.50 10.50 10.50 10.30 10.15

$ 6732140 $ 6,703831 $ 7,121,087 $ 7411545 $ 8,094,796 $ 9,954,804
$ (8,673) $ (28,309) $ 417,256  $ 290,458 $ 683,250 $ 1,860,009
0.13% -0.42% 6.22% 4.08% 9.22% 22.98%
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