

NOTICE

The City Council of the City of Hinesville does hereby announce that the millage rate of 2023 taxes will be set at City Hall, 115 East M.L. King, Jr. Drive, during the City Council meeting on Thursday, November 2, 2023 which begins at 3:00 p.m., and pursuant to the requirement of O.C.G.A. 48-5-32, does hereby publish the following presentation of the current year's tax digest and levy along with the history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

CURRENT 2023 TAX DIGEST AND 5 YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY

	<u>2018</u>	<u>2019</u>	<u>2020</u>	<u>2021</u>	<u>2022</u>	<u>Proposed 2023</u>
REAL & PERSONAL	\$ 604,606,989	\$ 615,662,153	\$ 658,120,827	\$ 683,025,674	\$ 763,180,127	\$ 956,826,804
MOTOR VEHICLE	11,402,470	8,878,050	3,982,870	5,978,960	5,367,530	5,394,000
MOBILE HOME	2,048,032	2,017,609	2,432,315	2,430,233	2,385,351	2,353,155
TIMBER AT 100%	-	-	31,000	-	-	-
HEAVY TRUCK EQUIPMENT	-	-	65,364	24,695	30,832	5,730
UTILITIES	11,114,475	11,902,282	13,566,430	14,401,913	14,938,652	16,189,227
GROSS DIGEST	<u>\$ 629,171,966</u>	<u>\$ 638,460,094</u>	<u>\$ 678,198,806</u>	<u>\$ 705,861,475</u>	<u>\$ 785,902,492</u>	<u>\$ 980,768,916</u>
GROSS MILLAGE	16.44	16.35	16.86	17.69	17.39	16.14
SALES TAX ROLLBACK	5.74	5.85	6.36	7.19	7.09	5.99
NET MILLAGE	<u>10.70</u>	<u>10.50</u>	<u>10.50</u>	<u>10.50</u>	<u>10.30</u>	<u>10.15</u>
NET TAXES LEVIED	<u>\$ 6,732,140</u>	<u>\$ 6,703,831</u>	<u>\$ 7,121,087</u>	<u>\$ 7,411,545</u>	<u>\$ 8,094,796</u>	<u>\$ 9,954,804</u>
NET TAX INCREASE-\$	\$ (8,673)	\$ (28,309)	\$ 417,256	\$ 290,458	\$ 683,250	\$ 1,860,009
NET TAX INCREASE-%	0.13%	-0.42%	6.22%	4.08%	9.22%	22.98%